



RECEIVED

SEP 1 2 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

September 10, 2019

Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: East Kentucky Network, LLC

Case No. 2019-00290 - Filing Deficiency

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find enclosed one (1) original and five (5) copies of the qualification letter by S&S Tower Services, the contractor who will be constructing the tower, to be added to the original Exhibit 5.

If you have any further questions, feel free to contact me at 606-477-2355, ext. 1009 or via email <a href="mailto:kbranham@ekn.com">kbranham@ekn.com</a>.

Sincerely, Kurtal Branham

Krystal Branham

Regulatory Compliance Attorney

**Enclosures** 

RECEIVED

SEP 1 2 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE

S & S Tower Services 120 Branden Dr. Mousie, KY 41839

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

**Dear Commissioners:** 

The Construction Manager for the proposed communications facility will be Dave Strausbaugh. His contact information is (606) 497-6730 or <a href="mailto:dstrausbaugh010@gmail.com">dstrausbaugh010@gmail.com</a>.

Dave has been in the industry completing civil construction and constructing towers since 1991. He has worked for S&S Tower Services since 2015 as Construction Manager overseeing the construction of telecommunications towers and sites.

Thank you,

Chris Strausbaugh

Owner

**S&S Tower Services** 

(606) 497-5798